
TECHNICAL DATA Ref. Seniors Men:

Start altitude : 1254m
Finish altitude : 1920m

Page: 1 / 2 - Printed: 17.12.2021 16:31:39

Total ascent : 666m
Total descent : 0m
Stretch lenght : 2685m  

JURY :
ISMF Event Director : Cavallo, Roberto, ITA  
LOC Race Director : Salvetti, Guido, ITA

ISMF Technical Delegate : Mottini, Stefano, ITA  
ISMF President of the Technical Jury : Montero, Oriol, ESP  

Timing: MSO4YOU.CH

PENALITY:

Rank Bib Nat Name ISMFID Year of Category Time Diff. w. Leader Bonif/Pen

1 14 SUI BONNET RÉMI 1240 1995 ISMF - Seniors Men 23:33.971 -
2 2 SUI MARTI WERNER 1029 1989 ISMF - Seniors Men 24:01.536 at 27.565
3 4 ITA BOSCACCI MICHELE 926 1990 ISMF - Seniors Men 24:09.662 at 35.691
4 23 FRA GACHET XAVIER 744 1989 ISMF - Seniors Men 24:14.749 at 40.778
5 19 ESP CARDONA COLL ORIOL 613 1994 ISMF - Seniors Men 24:32.552 at 58.581
6 51 AUT VERBNJAK PAUL 1691 2001 ISMF - U23 Men 24:35.860 at 1:01.889
7 11 AUT GANAHL DANIEL 1829 1996 ISMF - Seniors Men 24:37.474 at 1:03.503
8 1 FRA ANSELMET THIBAULT 1541 1997 ISMF - Seniors Men 24:38.051 at 1:04.080
9 24 SUI GAY AURÉLIEN 1570 2000 ISMF - U23 Men 24:38.114 at 1:04.143

10 40 ITA LENZI DAMIANO 787 1987 ISMF - Seniors Men 24:42.953 at 1:08.982
11 6 ITA ANTONIOLI ROBERT 1053 1990 ISMF - Seniors Men 24:49.136 at 1:15.165
12 5 ITA NICOLINI FEDERICO 168 1994 ISMF - Seniors Men 24:52.257 at 1:18.286
13 3 ITA MAGNINI DAVIDE 1186 1997 ISMF - Seniors Men 24:54.946 at 1:20.975
14 17 FRA BON MARDION WILLIAM 627 1983 ISMF - Seniors Men 24:57.130 at 1:23.159
15 69 SLO KOVACIC LUKA 1610 1995 ISMF - Seniors Men 25:00.943 at 1:26.972
16 13 FRA EQUY SAMUEL 1303 1996 ISMF - Seniors Men 25:07.890 at 1:33.919
17 8 BEL DRION DU CHAPOIS MAXIMILIEN 1255 1997 ISMF - Seniors Men 25:17.794 at 1:43.823
18 9 SUI ANTHAMATTEN MARTIN 1023 1984 ISMF - Seniors Men 25:20.854 at 1:46.883
19 20 AUT ZUGG DANIEL 1353 1993 ISMF - Seniors Men 25:25.611 at 1:51.640
20 7 ITA OBERBACHER ALEX 1696 1994 ISMF - Seniors Men 25:26.768 at 1:52.797
21 32 SVK SIARNIK JAKUB 1386 1994 ISMF - Seniors Men 25:27.429 at 1:53.458
22 28 AUT HOFFMANN CHRISTIAN 1597 1974 ISMF - Seniors Men 25:31.442 at 1:57.471
23 63 NOR ØIE VEGARD 1825 1992 ISMF - Seniors Men 25:32.496 at 1:58.525
24 18 ITA BOFFELLI WILLIAM 1515 1993 ISMF - Seniors Men 25:32.975 at 1:59.004
25 62 ITA SOSTIZZO MATTEO 1706 2001 ISMF - U23 Men 25:33.261 at 1:59.290
26 12 FRA POCHAT COTTILLOUX GEDEON 1262 1995 ISMF - Seniors Men 25:35.370 at 2:01.399
27 50 AUT MAYER ANDREAS 1773 2001 ISMF - U23 Men 25:36.426 at 2:02.455
28 21 AUT HOCHENWARTER CHRISTOF 2072 1997 ISMF - Seniors Men 25:38.307 at 2:04.336
29 25 ESP COLL TURRA PAU 1501 1998 ISMF - Seniors Men 25:42.772 at 2:08.801
30 49 AUT HÖFL ARMIN 1518 1989 ISMF - Seniors Men 25:48.418 at 2:14.447
31 29 SUI METTAN PIERRE 1319 1997 ISMF - Seniors Men 25:50.403 at 2:16.432
32 52 ESP PEREZ ANGLES ALBERT 1778 2001 ISMF - U23 Men 25:51.437 at 2:17.466
33 10 ITA PRANDI ANDREA 1492 1998 ISMF - Seniors Men 26:01.218 at 2:27.247
34 60 ITA FESTINI PURLAN PIETRO 2046 2001 ISMF - U23 Men 26:07.834 at 2:33.863
35 15 ITA CANCLINI NICOLO ERNESTO 1364 1997 ISMF - Seniors Men 26:08.455 at 2:34.484
36 36 GER DÜRR MARC 1989 1996 ISMF - Seniors Men 26:08.538 at 2:34.567
37 16 FRA BERNAZ JULIEN 1578 1999 ISMF - U23 Men 26:09.571 at 2:35.600
38 31 GER SAMBALE DAVID 1835 2000 ISMF - U23 Men 26:30.311 at 2:56.340
39 26 SUI GASSER ARNAUD 1318 1996 ISMF - Seniors Men 26:34.011 at 3:00.040
40 42 ITA ROSSI GIOVANNI 1589 1999 ISMF - U23 Men 26:35.811 at 3:01.840
41 64 NOR KLETTE HANS-INGE 1818 1997 ISMF - Seniors Men 26:36.948 at 3:02.977
42 33 SUI GRANGER KILIAN 1719 2000 ISMF - U23 Men 26:43.462 at 3:09.491
43 65 NOR ANGERMUND-VIK STIAN 2136 1986 ISMF - Seniors Men 26:45.261 at 3:11.290
44 34 SUI ULRICH FLORIAN 1426 1999 ISMF - U23 Men 26:46.749 at 3:12.778
45 58 FRA JAY PAUL 2145 1995 ISMF - Seniors Men 26:47.865 at 3:13.894
46 72 SUI DONNET TOBIAS 1777 2001 ISMF - U23 Men 26:50.224 at 3:16.253
47 27 AUT HERRMANN JAKOB 563 1987 ISMF - Seniors Men 26:55.125 at 3:21.154
48 53 FRA ALLEMOZ THÉO 1844 1999 ISMF - U23 Men 26:58.754 at 3:24.783
49 56 FRA PETIT ALRIC 2143 2001 ISMF - U23 Men 27:16.443 at 3:42.472
50 44 BUL KALISTRIN NIKOLA 1670 1996 ISMF - Seniors Men 27:25.748 at 3:51.777
51 38 FRA GUDEFIN YANN 2070 1986 ISMF - Seniors Men 27:33.502 at 3:59.531
52 59 FRA MICHELON JULIEN 1727 1997 ISMF - Seniors Men 27:36.230 at 4:02.259
53 35 SUI ANÇAY JULIEN 1320 1998 ISMF - Seniors Men 27:41.772 at 4:07.801
54 55 FRA CAILLOT YOANN 2142 1976 ISMF - Seniors Men 27:42.786 at 4:08.815
55 43 FRA CARCEY-COLLET HUGO 1843 1999 ISMF - U23 Men 27:57.053 at 4:23.082
56 66 POL RZESZOTKO MARCIN 2139 1990 ISMF - Seniors Men 28:04.229 at 4:30.258
57 74 USA JONES CHRISTOPHER 2133 1979 ISMF - Seniors Men 28:16.760 at 4:42.789
58 61 ITA ROSSI ALESSANDRO 1704 2001 ISMF - U23 Men 28:20.585 at 4:46.614



TECHNICAL DATA Ref. Seniors Men:

Start altitude : 1254m
Finish altitude : 1920m

Page: 2 / 2 - Printed: 17.12.2021 16:31:39

Total ascent : 666m
Total descent : 0m
Stretch lenght : 2685m  

JURY :
ISMF Event Director : Cavallo, Roberto, ITA  
LOC Race Director : Salvetti, Guido, ITA

ISMF Technical Delegate : Mottini, Stefano, ITA  
ISMF President of the Technical Jury : Montero, Oriol, ESP  

Timing: MSO4YOU.CH

PENALITY:

Rank Bib Nat Name ISMFID Year of Category Time Diff. w. Leader Bonif/Pen

59 70 SUI FAVRE MATTEO 2077 2001 ISMF - U23 Men 28:30.282 at 4:56.311
60 45 GER KLETZENBAUER THOMAS 1834 1999 ISMF - U23 Men 28:30.676 at 4:56.705
61 41 ESP MARTÍNEZ DE ALBORNOZ MARQUÉS IÑIGO 1295 1996 ISMF - Seniors Men 28:53.793 at 5:19.822
62 73 SUI FARQUET YOANN 2059 2001 ISMF - U23 Men 29:08.783 at 5:34.812
63 47 ROU COLTEA GEORGE 1685 1999 ISMF - U23 Men 29:21.935 at 5:47.964
64 46 POL ELANTKOWSKI JAN 1679 2000 ISMF - U23 Men 29:28.283 at 5:54.312
65 54 FRA ZIJP QUENTIN 2140 2001 ISMF - U23 Men 29:41.559 at 6:07.588
66 67 POL BACHLEDA-KSIEDZULARZ JAKUB 1794 2001 ISMF - U23 Men 29:48.816 at 6:14.845
67 48 ROU MANEA SILVIU 1622 1983 ISMF - Seniors Men 30:49.980 at 7:16.009
68 68 ROU MANEA RARES 824 1986 ISMF - Seniors Men 31:07.743 at 7:33.772
69 57 FRA MERMILLOD BLARDET ALEX 2144 1999 ISMF - U23 Men 33:05.171 at 9:31.200



TECHNICAL DATA Ref. Seniors Men:

Start altitude : 1254m
Finish altitude : 1920m

Page: 1 / 1 - Printed: 17.12.2021 16:25:40

Total ascent : 666m
Total descent : 0m
Stretch lenght : 2685m  

JURY :
ISMF Event Director : Cavallo, Roberto, ITA  
LOC Race Director : Salvetti, Guido, ITA

ISMF Technical Delegate : Mottini, Stefano, ITA  
ISMF President of the Technical Jury : Montero, Oriol, ESP  

Timing: MSO4YOU.CH

PENALITY:

Rank Bib Nat Name ISMFID Year of Category Time Diff. w. Leader Bonif/Pen

1 101 FRA GACHET MOLLARET AXELLE 606 1992 ISMF - Seniors Women 27:39.445 -
2 102 SWE ALEXANDERSSON TOVE 1982 1992 ISMF - Seniors Women 28:22.950 at 43.505
3 110 AUT DREIER SARAH 1826 1995 ISMF - Seniors Women 29:02.052 at 1:22.607
4 106 SUI SCHMID ALESSANDRA 1822 1997 ISMF - Seniors Women 29:18.656 at 1:39.211
5 105 ITA DE SILVESTRO ALBA 1215 1995 ISMF - Seniors Women 29:28.334 at 1:48.889
6 114 FRA HARROP EMILY 2031 1997 ISMF - Seniors Women 29:34.475 at 1:55.030
7 108 ITA MURADA GIULIA 1365 1998 ISMF - Seniors Women 30:09.937 at 2:30.492
8 103 SUI KREUZER VICTORIA 546 1989 ISMF - Seniors Women 30:15.478 at 2:36.033
9 125 FRA PARDIN JESSICA 2075 1987 ISMF - Seniors Women 30:25.570 at 2:46.125

10 104 ITA VERONESE ILARIA 1697 1996 ISMF - Seniors Women 30:27.864 at 2:48.419
11 115 FRA PERILLAT PESSEY CÉLIA 1637 1997 ISMF - Seniors Women 30:42.280 at 3:02.835
12 121 AUT HIEMER JOHANNA 2148 1995 ISMF - Seniors Women 30:49.886 at 3:10.441
13 113 SVK JAGERCIKOVA MARIANNA 1771 1985 ISMF - Seniors Women 31:03.988 at 3:24.543
14 112 FRA DEPLANCHE LAURA 1430 1994 ISMF - Seniors Women 31:15.361 at 3:35.916
15 107 SUI FATTON MARIANNE 1466 1995 ISMF - Seniors Women 31:35.811 at 3:56.366
16 111 ITA COMPAGNONI GIULIA 1185 1996 ISMF - Seniors Women 31:40.711 at 4:01.266
17 117 SWE ÅSTRÖM JOHANNA 1752 1995 ISMF - Seniors Women 31:44.930 at 4:05.485
18 119 POL JANUSZYK IWONA 1743 1992 ISMF - Seniors Women 31:50.844 at 4:11.399
19 129 ITA NICOLINI ELENA 1179 1988 ISMF - Seniors Women 31:58.845 at 4:19.400
20 109 ITA MARTINI MARA 1640 1997 ISMF - Seniors Women 32:13.531 at 4:34.086
21 131 USA SCHIDE KATIE 2127 1992 ISMF - Seniors Women 32:21.157 at 4:41.712
22 126 ITA BERTOLINA SAMANTHA 1583 2001 ISMF - U23 Women 33:05.304 at 5:25.859
23 122 ESP CAMPOS ODRIOZOLA IGONE 2052 1991 ISMF - Seniors Women 33:23.603 at 5:44.158
24 127 ITA MASCHERONA KATIA 2032 2001 ISMF - U23 Women 33:48.950 at 6:09.505
25 123 FRA GINDRE PERRINE 2065 2001 ISMF - U23 Women 34:02.085 at 6:22.640
26 120 AND SEBASTIA BELLOBI LAIA 2097 1999 ISMF - U23 Women 34:58.432 at 7:18.987
27 130 SUI CHIARELLO DÉBORAH 1465 1995 ISMF - Seniors Women 35:14.022 at 7:34.577
28 118 FRA IRATZOQUY MARIE CHARLOTTE 1853 2000 ISMF - U23 Women 36:05.426 at 8:25.981



TECHNICAL DATA Ref. Seniors Men:

Start altitude : 1254m
Finish altitude : 1920m

Page: 1 / 1 - Printed: 17.12.2021 16:26:08

Total ascent : 666m
Total descent : 0m
Stretch lenght : 2685m  

JURY :
ISMF Event Director : Cavallo, Roberto, ITA  
LOC Race Director : Salvetti, Guido, ITA

ISMF Technical Delegate : Mottini, Stefano, ITA  
ISMF President of the Technical Jury : Montero, Oriol, ESP  

Timing: MSO4YOU.CH

PENALITY:

Rank Bib Nat Name ISMFID Year of Category Time Diff. w. Leader Bonif/Pen

1 51 AUT VERBNJAK PAUL 1691 2001 ISMF - U23 Men 24:35.860 -
2 24 SUI GAY AURÉLIEN 1570 2000 ISMF - U23 Men 24:38.114 at 2.254
3 62 ITA SOSTIZZO MATTEO 1706 2001 ISMF - U23 Men 25:33.261 at 57.401
4 50 AUT MAYER ANDREAS 1773 2001 ISMF - U23 Men 25:36.426 at 1:00.566
5 52 ESP PEREZ ANGLES ALBERT 1778 2001 ISMF - U23 Men 25:51.437 at 1:15.577
6 60 ITA FESTINI PURLAN PIETRO 2046 2001 ISMF - U23 Men 26:07.834 at 1:31.974
7 16 FRA BERNAZ JULIEN 1578 1999 ISMF - U23 Men 26:09.571 at 1:33.711
8 31 GER SAMBALE DAVID 1835 2000 ISMF - U23 Men 26:30.311 at 1:54.451
9 42 ITA ROSSI GIOVANNI 1589 1999 ISMF - U23 Men 26:35.811 at 1:59.951

10 33 SUI GRANGER KILIAN 1719 2000 ISMF - U23 Men 26:43.462 at 2:07.602
11 34 SUI ULRICH FLORIAN 1426 1999 ISMF - U23 Men 26:46.749 at 2:10.889
12 72 SUI DONNET TOBIAS 1777 2001 ISMF - U23 Men 26:50.224 at 2:14.364
13 53 FRA ALLEMOZ THÉO 1844 1999 ISMF - U23 Men 26:58.754 at 2:22.894
14 56 FRA PETIT ALRIC 2143 2001 ISMF - U23 Men 27:16.443 at 2:40.583
15 43 FRA CARCEY-COLLET HUGO 1843 1999 ISMF - U23 Men 27:57.053 at 3:21.193
16 61 ITA ROSSI ALESSANDRO 1704 2001 ISMF - U23 Men 28:20.585 at 3:44.725
17 70 SUI FAVRE MATTEO 2077 2001 ISMF - U23 Men 28:30.282 at 3:54.422
18 45 GER KLETZENBAUER THOMAS 1834 1999 ISMF - U23 Men 28:30.676 at 3:54.816
19 73 SUI FARQUET YOANN 2059 2001 ISMF - U23 Men 29:08.783 at 4:32.923
20 47 ROU COLTEA GEORGE 1685 1999 ISMF - U23 Men 29:21.935 at 4:46.075
21 46 POL ELANTKOWSKI JAN 1679 2000 ISMF - U23 Men 29:28.283 at 4:52.423
22 54 FRA ZIJP QUENTIN 2140 2001 ISMF - U23 Men 29:41.559 at 5:05.699
23 67 POL BACHLEDA-KSIEDZULARZ JAKUB 1794 2001 ISMF - U23 Men 29:48.816 at 5:12.956
24 57 FRA MERMILLOD BLARDET ALEX 2144 1999 ISMF - U23 Men 33:05.171 at 8:29.311



TECHNICAL DATA Ref. Seniors Men:

Start altitude : 1254m
Finish altitude : 1920m

Page: 1 / 1 - Printed: 17.12.2021 16:26:39

Total ascent : 666m
Total descent : 0m
Stretch lenght : 2685m  

JURY :
ISMF Event Director : Cavallo, Roberto, ITA  
LOC Race Director : Salvetti, Guido, ITA

ISMF Technical Delegate : Mottini, Stefano, ITA  
ISMF President of the Technical Jury : Montero, Oriol, ESP  

Timing: MSO4YOU.CH

PENALITY:

Rank Bib Nat Name ISMFID Year of Category Time Diff. w. Leader Bonif/Pen

1 126 ITA BERTOLINA SAMANTHA 1583 2001 ISMF - U23 Women 33:05.304 -
2 127 ITA MASCHERONA KATIA 2032 2001 ISMF - U23 Women 33:48.950 at 43.646
3 123 FRA GINDRE PERRINE 2065 2001 ISMF - U23 Women 34:02.085 at 56.781
4 120 AND SEBASTIA BELLOBI LAIA 2097 1999 ISMF - U23 Women 34:58.432 at 1:53.128
5 118 FRA IRATZOQUY MARIE CHARLOTTE 1853 2000 ISMF - U23 Women 36:05.426 at 3:00.122



TECHNICAL DATA Ref. Seniors Men:

Start altitude : 1254m
Finish altitude : 1920m

Page: 1 / 1 - Printed: 17.12.2021 16:26:57

Total ascent : 666m
Total descent : 0m
Stretch lenght : 2685m  

JURY :
ISMF Event Director : Cavallo, Roberto, ITA  
LOC Race Director : Salvetti, Guido, ITA

ISMF Technical Delegate : Mottini, Stefano, ITA  
ISMF President of the Technical Jury : Montero, Oriol, ESP  

Timing: MSO4YOU.CH

PENALITY:

Rank Bib Nat Name ISMFID Year of Category Time Diff. w. Leader Bonif/Pen

1 201 SUI BUSSARD THOMAS 1820 2002 ISMF - U20 Men 25:20.040 -
2 202 SUI BUSSARD ROBIN 1821 2002 ISMF - U20 Men 25:53.621 at 33.581
3 206 FRA DAMEVIN ANSELME 1952 2002 ISMF - U20 Men 26:19.033 at 58.993
4 210 SUI KISTLER JON 1928 2003 ISMF - U20 Men 26:22.239 at 1:02.199
5 216 SUI DUBOIS LOÏC 2074 2003 ISMF - U20 Men 26:28.297 at 1:08.257
6 203 ITA TOMASONI LUCA 1969 2002 ISMF - U20 Men 26:35.658 at 1:15.618
7 204 AUT OBERAUER NILS 1775 2003 ISMF - U20 Men 26:39.234 at 1:19.194
8 207 ESP FERRER MARTÍNEZ OT 1782 2002 ISMF - U20 Men 26:56.232 at 1:36.192
9 226 NOR DALSET LØDØEN TRYM 2020 2002 ISMF - U20 Men 27:09.072 at 1:49.032

10 212 ROU JINGA GHEORGHE-PETRUT 1769 2003 ISMF - U20 Men 27:12.485 at 1:52.445
11 209 AND OLM ROUPPERT ORIOL 1772 2003 ISMF - U20 Men 27:21.500 at 2:01.460
12 205 ESP RÀDUA IVERN MARC 1941 2002 ISMF - U20 Men 27:38.229 at 2:18.189
13 227 SLO SPANRING KLEMEN 2083 2002 ISMF - U20 Men 27:44.722 at 2:24.682
14 223 ITA BALDINI ROCCO 1791 2002 ISMF - U20 Men 28:02.028 at 2:41.988
15 224 ITA BARDEA GABRIELE 2018 2003 ISMF - U20 Men 28:05.005 at 2:44.965
16 228 SUI KAUFMANN ANDRI 2013 2003 ISMF - U20 Men 28:21.114 at 3:01.074
17 219 AUT LOHFEYER HANNES 2003 2003 ISMF - U20 Men 28:36.332 at 3:16.292
18 225 NOR KÅRVATN ERIK 1921 2003 ISMF - U20 Men 28:41.108 at 3:21.068
19 208 FRA ROGIER NOÉ 1955 2002 ISMF - U20 Men 28:42.205 at 3:22.165
20 222 ITA SALVADORI MARCO 1970 2002 ISMF - U20 Men 28:45.617 at 3:25.577
21 221 FRA ANSELMET JEREMY 2092 2003 ISMF - U20 Men 28:48.987 at 3:28.947
22 217 FRA DUCOURET BAZIL 1953 2002 ISMF - U20 Men 28:53.847 at 3:33.807
23 215 ROU SURDU CONSTANTIN 1768 2002 ISMF - U20 Men 28:57.507 at 3:37.467
24 213 GER HÖSCH FINN 1944 2003 ISMF - U20 Men 29:00.029 at 3:39.989
25 214 CZE MATEJOVIC FILIP 2056 2002 ISMF - U20 Men 29:09.996 at 3:49.956
26 220 ESP FENOLL FERNÁNDEZ HUGO 1942 2003 ISMF - U20 Men 29:43.287 at 4:23.247
27 218 ROU COTINGHIU GEORGE-PETRUT 1967 2003 ISMF - U20 Men 30:12.112 at 4:52.072
28 229 SUI SCHOCH LORI 2015 2003 ISMF - U20 Men 31:40.156 at 6:20.116


